## HAMILTON-WENTWORTH CATHOLIC DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

## HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

"In consideration for the use of the assigned facilities, the Organization agrees to indemnify and protect the Hamilton-Wentworth Catholic District School Board from all loss, cost, expense or damage on account of injury to person/s or property in any way caused by the negligence or wrongdoing of the Organization related to or arising out of the use of the premises of the Hamilton-Wentworth Catholic District School Board, or other matters to which this Agreement pertains, together with all legal expenses and costs incurred by the Hamilton-Wentworth Catholic District School Board in defending any legal action.

The Organization shall, at its expense, defend any such action, suit or claim against the Hamilton-Wentworth Catholic District School Board.

The Organization shall maintain such Insurance as will protect it and the Hamilton-Wentworth Catholic District School Board from any claim for damages for personal injury, including death, and from claims for property damage caused by the negligence of the wrongdoing of the Organization relating to, or arising out of the use of the premise of the Hamilton-Wentworth Catholic District School Board, or other matters to which this Agreement pertains. Furthermore, the Organization shall provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance for \$2,000,000.00 adding the Hamilton-Wentworth Catholic District School Board as an additional named insured. This Certificate shall be filed with the Hamilton-Wentworth Catholic District School Board before the Organization can occupy the assigned facilities."

SCHOOL FACILITY USED	DATES OF USE
ORGANIZATION	
PERMIT NUMBER	
REPRESENTATIVE (print name in full)	SIGNATURE

AS-11-99